Catalogue 9127005082GB-ul
Stainless steel
pneumatic cylinders
Series P1S
According to ISO
2
P1S Cylinders
05.09

20-25 27 5 M22x1,50
Cylinder mountings
Type Description Cyl. bore Weight Order code
∅ mm kg
10 0,012 P1S-4CMB
12-16 0,025 P1S-4DMB
20-25 0,045 P1S-4HMB
10 0,020 P1S-4CMF
12-16 0,040 P1S-4DMF
20-25 0,080 P1S-4HMF
10 0,014 P1A-4CMJ
12-16 0,033 P1A-4DMJ
20-25 0,037 P1A-4HMJ
10 0,009 9127385111

Cylinder mountings Ø32 - Ø63
Type Description Cyl. bore Weight Order code
∅ mm kg
Clevis bracket MP4 Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder versions
D, F or K. The bracket is mounted at the rear end cover and
is supplied complete with shaft, mounting screw and O-ring
for a clean joint between end cover and bracket.
Material:
Stainless steel, DIN X 5 CrNi 18 10
Cylinder A B C D E F G H I J K L
Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
32 35,5 20 33 26 15 10 10 4,5 18,5 25 142 5,5
40 43,5 24 35 28 17 12 12 4 19 30 160 6,5
50 54,5 26 39 32 17 12 13 4,5 22 39 170 6,5
63 67,5 34 47 40 22 16 17 6 26 49 190 8,6
S = Stroke
Mounting nut Intended for fixed mounting of the cylinder via the neck.
Material: stainless steel, DIN X 5 CrNi 18 10
Cylinder A B C
Ø mm mm mm
32 36 8 M30x1,5
40 46 10 M38x1,5
50 55 10 M45x1,5
63 55 10 M45x1,5
32 0,09 P1S-4KME
40 0,12 P1S-4LME
50 0,19 P1S-4MME
63 0,34 P1S-4NME
32 0,03 9127294401
40 0,06 9127294402
50-63 0,08 9127294403
32 0,01 9126725404

Ordering data
Output/function Cable/connector Weight Order code
kg
Electronic sensors , 10-30 V AC/DC
PNP type, normally open 0,27 m PUR-cable and 8 mm snap-in male connector 0,007 P8S-GPSHX
PNP type, normally open 1,0 m PUR-cable and 8 mm snap-in male connector 0,013 P8S-GPSCX
PNP type, normally open 1,0 m  PUR-cable and M8 screw male connector 0,013 P8S-GPCCX
PNP type, normally open 0,27 m PUR-cable and M12 screw male connector 0,015 P8S-GPMHX
PNP type, normally open 3 m PVC-cable without connector 0,030 P8S-GPFLX
PNP type, normally open 10 m PVC-cable without connector 0,110 P8S-GPFTX
Electronic sensor 18-30 V DC
ATEX-certified
Type PNP , normally open 3 m PVC-cable without connector 0,030 P8S-GPFLX/EX
Reed sensors , 10-30 V AC/DC
Normally open 0,27 m PUR-cable and 8 mm snap-in male connector 0,007 P8S-GSSHX
Normally open 1,0 m PUR-cable and 8 mm snap-in male connector 0,013 P8S-GSSCX
Normally open 1,0 m  PUR-cable and M8 male connector 0,013 P8S-GSCCX
Normally open 0,27 m PUR-cable and M12 screw male connector 0,015 P8S-GSMHX
Normally open 1,0 m PUR-cable and M12 screw male connector 0,023 P8S-GSMCX
Normally open 3 m PVC-cable without connector 0,030 P8S-GSFLX
Normally open 10 m PVC-cable without connector 0,110 P8S-GSFTX
Normally closed 5m PVC-cable without connector 1) 0,050 P8S-GCFPX
Reed sensors, 10-120 V AC/DC
Normally open 3 m PVC-cable without connector 0,030 P8S-GRFLX
Reed sensorer, 24-230 V AC/DC
Normalt öppen 3 m PVC-kabel utan kontakt 1) 0,030 P8S-GRFLX2
1) Without LED
Sensor mounting
Description Weight Order code
kg
Sensor mounting for cylinder P1S cylinder bore Ø10 to Ø25 mm 0,07 P8S-TMC01
Sensor mounting for cylinder P1S cylinder bore Ø32 to Ø63 mm 0,07 P8S-TMC02
Sensor mounting for cylinder P1S cylinder bore Ø80 to Ø125 mm 0,07 P8S-TMC03
II3G EEx nA II T4X
II3D 135 °C IP67
23
P1S, ISO 6431 and 6432 Sensors
05.09
Sensors for special applications
Sensors for applications where the short installation length and
the 90 degree cable outlet are important factors. This type of
sensor is an good alternative if a cylinder has a short stroke or
tight installation, and installation is easier than our global series of
sensors.
Technical data
Design Hall element
Output PNP resp. NPN, N.O.
Voltage range 10-30 VDC
Max permissible ripple 10%
Max voltage drop ≤0,5 V at 100 mA
Max load current, P1A-2XMK, LK 150 mA
P1A-2XHK, EK, JH, FH 100 mA
Max breaking power (resistive) 6 W
Internal consumption <30 mA at 30 V
Min actuating distance 5 mm
Hysteresis 1,1 - 1,3 mm
Repeatability accuracy ±0,1 mm
Max on/off switching frequency 1 kHz
Max on/off switching time 0,8/3,0 µs
Encapsulation, P1A-2XJH, FH IP 65
Encapsulation, P1A-2XHK, EK, MK, LK IP 67
Temperature range –10 °C to +60 °C
Indication LED
Shock resistance 40 g
Material, housing Polyamid 11
Material, mould Epoxy
Cable PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Cable incl. female part connector PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Connector Diam. 8 mm snap on
Mounting Mounting yoke
Material, mounting Acetal/Stainless steel
Material, screw Stainless steel
Ordering data
Output Cable Weight Order code
length kg
Electronic sensors
PNP, N.O. 2 m 0,040 P1A-2XMK
NPN, N.O. 2 m 0,040 P1A-2XLK
Mountngs for sensors
For cylinder Ø10 0,005 P1A-2CCC
For cylinder Ø12 0,005 P1A-2DCC
For cylinder Ø16 0,008 P1A-2FCC
For cylinder Ø20 0,008 P1A-2HCC
For cylinder Ø25 0,010 P1A-2JCC
Black
Red
White White
Black